
 

 

 

 

KESTRELS ARCHERY CLUB 

 
 

 

 

33rd WORCESTER TOURNAMENT 

 

RECORD STATUS - SINGLE & DOUBLE ROUNDS 

 

 SATURDAY 4th & SUNDAY 5th FEBRUARY 2017 

 

SANDY SPORTS & COMMUNITY CENTRE 

ENGAYNE AVENUE, SANDY, BEDFORDSHIRE, SG19 1BL 

 

RESULTS 

 

JUDGES 

Mr Brian Dunlop, Miss Pat Kerrigan,  

Mr Ted Tricker – Candidate (Saturday only) 

 

LADY PARAMOUNT 

Mrs Sue Draper 

 

 
I would like to thank all archers who attended our 33nd Tournament and for making it another 

success. I look forward to seeing you all again next year.  

I would like to extend my thanks to the Judges, to the Lady Paramount and to Roger, my other 

half for doing the scoring again. 

My thanks also to TARGETCRAFT, our sponsors, and to all fellow Kestrels for the very efficient 

work party. 

 

 

                    Tournament Organiser:        Tina Horley 

                                                                   16 Leeds Smith Drive 

                                                                   Sandy 

                                                                   Bedfordshire 

                                                                   SG19 1LU                     Tel 01767 681991 

 

 

Dates for your diaries: 

 

    May 7th 2017              Kestrels Record Status Albion      Tina Horley           01767 681991 

    September 10th 2017 Kestrels Record Status National    Mike Collins         01767 692268 

    October 8th 2017       Kestrels Portsmouth                       Sue Draper           01234 824821 

  
 

 



SINGLE ROUNDS 
      

RECURVE GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 282 60 42 

2 Michael  Klein NPA 280 60 43 

3 Andrew McClelland Abbey Bowmen 278 60 42 

4 Ken Harper Bowmen of Harrow 278 59 44 

5 Michael  Anderson Clophill A C 272 60 37 

6 Huw Jones B’men of Warfield 271 59 39 

7 Paul Davis Whiteleaf Bowmen 270 60 34 

8 Ian Cairncross Clophill A C 269 60 32 

9 Vernon King Silver Arrow 266 60 32 

10 Simon Jones Abbey Bowmen 266 60 30 

11 Peter Brown HCA 265 60 33 

12 David Holmes Kestrels A C 265 60 32 

13 Peter Devlin HCA 264 60 30 

14 Daniel Waller Abbey Bowmen 263 60 28 

15 Nadeem Shafi ONAC 258 60 28 

16 Adrian Lindsey Silver Arrow 258 59 29 

 Martin Gascoigne(3) Kestrels A C 257 59 26 

17 Richard Roberts Clophill A C 254 60 29 

18 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 252 60 24 

19 Terry Stewart HCA 252 60 19 

 Martin Gascoigne(4) Kestrels A C 250 60 25 

20 Mick Allen Dunstable Bowmen 247 60 21 

21 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 246 60 23 

22 John Duplock Abbey Bowmen 246 60 22 

23 Steve Crichton Silver Arrow 242 60 19 

24 Colin Lapping Aim4sport 236 60 18 

25 Martin  Gascoigne Kestrels A C 236 60 15 

26 John Hardman Clophill A C 231 58 18 

27 Paul Simpson Chessington B'men 226 59 15 

28 Chris  Walton Clophill A C 221 59 15 

29 David Skinner Dunstable Bowmen 208 58 15 

30 Mircea Veres Eagle Bowman 197 59 11 

31 Shaun Moseley Kestrels A C 185 58 9 

32 Roger Ellison Kestrels A C 110 44 2 

 Keith Vaughan Aim4sport DNS   

 Dean Edwards Northampton A C DNS   

 

RECURVE LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Natasha Evans Silver Spoon B'men 273 60 39 

2 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 267 60 32 

3 Maggy Halliday Kestrels A C 265 59 32 

4 Romana Mikulkwa NPA 262 60 27 

5 Sarah Gowans HCA 256 60 25 

6 Rachel Swinson Kestrels A C 246 60 22 

7 Brenda Duplock Abbey Bowmen 242 59 19 

8 Christine Anstee Clophill A C 231 60 19 

9 Maggie Johnston Abbey Bowmen 231 58 21 

10 Julia Holmes Kestrels A C 224 60 16 

11 Ali Loughran Chessington B'men 221 60 14 

12 Sarah Russell HCA 221 49 25 

 Carol Castlo (3) Kestrels A C 220 59 10 

13 Carol  Castlo Kestrels A C 205 59 11 

14 Suzanne Meyhew Aim4sport 203 60 8 

15 Sonnia Skinner Dunstable Bowmen 165 54 4 

 Suzanne Parker Aim4sport DNS   

 Carmel Bassett Rayleigh Town DNS   

 



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd. 
      

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Harry  Wright Duston Bowmen 222 60 13 

2 Oliver Meyer Kestrels A C 186 54 8 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Sophie Allsop Dunstable Bowmen 197 58 7 

 Grace Simpson Chessington B'men DNS   

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Ben Rayner Hinxworth 300 60 60 

2 Link Powell CADAC 299 60 59 

2 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels A C 299 60 59 

2 Terry Course Clophill A C 299 60 59 

 Bradley Tebbs (4) Kestrels A C 299 60 59 

5 Shaun Rhodes Dunstable Bowmen 297 60 57 

 Bradley Tebbs (3) Kestrels A C 297 60 57 

6 Graham Rogers Chessington B'men 294 60 54 

7 Paul Crane Clophill A C 292 60 52 

8 Mark Jarratt Dunstable Bowmen 291 60 51 

9 Graham Rhodes Dunstable Bowmen 282 60 43 

10 Martin Creasey Chessington B'men 281 58 49 

11 Clive Glass NPA 266 58 34 

12 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 259 60 31 

13 Edward Glass NPA 194 43 22 

 Frank Baldwin Dunstable Bowmen DNS   

 

COMPOUND LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Susan Corless Northampton A C 300 60 60 

2 Suzi Bredin Clophill A C 298 60 58 

3 Kerys Knight Northampton A C 292 60 52 

4 Marion Sambridge Silver Arrow 283 59 47 

5 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels A C 263 57 35 

6 Val Attrill Dunstable Bowmen 261 60 24 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES 

 Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Caroline Tebbs Kestrels A C 255 56 31 

                                      

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN & LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Derek Bridgewater Hinxworth 166 57 5 

2 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 161 53 8 

3 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow 147 51 5 

4 John Smith Kestrels A C 133 50 3 

5 Paul Allsop Dunstable Bowmen 130 45 6 

6 Keith Clark Kestrels A C 120 45 3 

7 Ted Tricker Eagle Bowman 111 46 1 

8 Roger Sale GNAS 104 37 3 

9 Simon Jarratt Dunstable Bowmen 74 31 0 

 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow DNS   

 



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd. 
 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN & LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Sarah-Ruth Hubbard Wymondham Archers 252 60 20 

2 Wahid Yasin ONAC 244 60 18 

3 Syed Hussain ONAC 236 60 19 

4 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 229 60 14 

5 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 226 60 17 

6 Dave Draper Kestrels A C 222 59 14 

7 Nahim Yasin ONAC 212 60 11 

8 Ron Baxter Kestrels A C 189 59 4 

9 Martin Creasey Chessington B'men 171 57 6 

10 Wajid Ali ONAC 163 56 8 

11 Paul Halliday OVA 159 52 7 

12 Chas Spencer Chessington B'men 129 44 9 

 Zahid Karim ONAC DNS   

 

 

 

ABREVIATIONS 

DNS = Archer did not shoot 

RTD = Archer retired 

 

RECORD CLAIMS 

No National Record claims have been submitted . 

 

 

         

TEAM RECURVE 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 282 60 42    

 David Holmes Kestrels A C 265 60 32    

 Maggy Halliday Kestrels A C 265 59 32    

 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 252 60 24 1064 239 130 

          

2 Michael  Anderson Clophill A C 272 60 37    

 Ian Cairncross Clophill A C 269 60 32    

 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 267 60 32    

 Richard Roberts Clophill A C 254 60 29 1062 240 130 

          

3 Andrew McClelland Abbey Bowmen 278 60 42    

 Simon Jones Abbey Bowmen 266 60 30    

 Daniel Waller Abbey Bowmen 263 60 28    

 Brenda Duplock Abbey Bowmen 242 59 19 1049 239 119 

          

4 Peter Brown HCA 265 60 33    

 Peter Devlin HCA 264 60 30    

 Sarah Gowans HCA 256 60 25    

 Terry Stewart HCA 252 60 19 1037 240 107 

          

5 Mick Allen Dunstable B’men 247 60 21    

 David Skinner Dunstable B’men 208 58 15    

 Sophie Allsop Dunstable B’men 197 58 7    

 Sonnia Skinner Dunstable B’men 165 54 4 817 230 47 
 



SINGLE ROUNDS Contd. 
 

TEAM COMPOUND 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Terry Course Clophill A C 299 60 59    

 Suzi Bredin Clophill A C 298 60 58    

 Paul Crane Clophill A C 292 60 52 889 180 169 

          

2 Shaun Rhodes Dunstable B’men 297 60 57    

 Graham Rhodes Dunstable B’men 282 60 43    

 Val Attrill Dunstable B’men 261 60 24 840 180 124 

          

3 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels A C 299 60 59    

 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels A C 263 57 35    

 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 259 60 31 821 177 125 
 

TEAM LONGBOW 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 161 53 8    

 John Smith Kestrels A C 133 50 3 294 103 11 

          

2 Paul Allsop Dunstable B’men 130 45 6    

 Simon Jarratt Dunstable B’men 74 31 0 204 76 6 

    

MARRIED COUPLES RECURVE 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 John Duplock Abbey Bowmen 246 60 22    

 Brenda Duplock Abbey Bowmen 242 59 19 488 119 41 

          

2 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 246 60 23    

 Christine Anstee Clophill A C 231 60 19 477 120 42 

          

3 David Skinner Dunstable B’men 208 58 15    

 Sonnia Skinner Dunstable B’men 165 54 4 373 112 19 

 

 

DOUBLE ROUNDS 
           

RECURVE GENTLEMEN     

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 282 60 42 280 60 41 562 120 83 

2 Ken Harper B’men of Harrow 278 59 44 284 60 45 562 119 89 

3 Peter Devlin HCA 264 60 30 286 60 47 550 120 77 

4 Huw Jones B’men of Warfield 271 59 39 279 59 45 550 118 84 

5 Andrew McClelland Abbey Bowmen 278 60 42 266 60 29 544 120 71 

6 Ian Cairncross Clophill A C 269 60 32 272 60 36 541 120 68 

7 Paul Davis Whiteleaf B’men 270 60 34 267 60 32 537 120 66 

8 Michael  Anderson Clophill A C 272 60 37 262 60 28 534 120 65 

9 Vernon King Silver Arrow 266 60 32 266 60 31 532 120 63 

10 David Holmes Kestrels A C 265 60 32 264 60 31 529 120 63 

11 Adrian Lindsey Silver Arrow 258 59 29 268 60 30 526 119 59 

12 Peter Brown HCA 265 60 33 244 59 22 509 119 55 

13 Nadeem Shafi ONAC 258 60 28 250 60 23 508 120 51 

14 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 252 60 24 254 60 23 506 120 47 

15 Terry Stewart HCA 252 60 19 254 60 26 506 120 45 

16 Martin  Gascoigne Kestrels A C 236 60 15 253 60 22 489 120 37 

17 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 246 60 23 237 60 20 483 120 43 

18 John Hardman Clophill A C 231 58 18 232 59 20 463 117 38 

19 Paul Simpson Chessington B'men 226 59 15 233 57 21 459 116 36 

20 Chris  Walton Clophill A C 221 59 15 193 57 11 414 116 26 

21 Shaun Moseley Kestrels A C 185 58 9 177 60 2 362 118 11 

22 Michael  Klein NPA 280 60 43 DNS   280 60 43 



DOUBLE ROUNDS Contd. 
 

RECURVE LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 267 60 32 272 60 35 539 120 67 

2 Sarah Gowans HCA 256 60 25 259 60 29 515 120 54 

3 Rachel Swinson Kestrels A C 246 60 22 248 60 20 494 120 42 

4 Christine Anstee Clophill A C 231 60 19 245 60 20 476 120 39 

5 Julia Holmes Kestrels A C 224 60 16 238 60 18 462 120 34 

6 Maggie Johnston Abbey Bowmen 231 58 21 231 59 18 462 117 39 

7 Ali Loughran Chessington B'men 221 60 14 225 60 13 446 120 27 

8 Carol  Castlo Kestrels A C 205 59 11 209 59 15 414 118 26 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMAN  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Harry  Wright Duston Bowmen 222 60 13 239 60 20 461 120 33 

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Ben Rayner Hinxworth 300 60 60 300 60 60 600 120 120 

2 Terry Course Clophill A C 299 60 59 300 60 60 599 120 119 

2 Link Powell CADAC 299 60 59 300 60 60 599 120 119 

4 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels A C 299 60 59 297 60 57 596 120 116 

5 Paul Crane Clophill A C 292 60 52 292 59 56 584 119 108 

6 Graham Rogers Chessington B'men 294 60 54 DNS   294 60 54 

 
COMPOUND LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Susan Corless Northampton A C 300 60 60 300 60 60 600 120 120 

2 Suzi Bredin Clophill A C 298 60 58 296 60 56 594 120 114 

3 Kerys Knight Northampton A C 292 60 52 295 60 55 587 120 107 

4 Marion Sambridge Silver Arrow 283 59 47 290 60 50 573 119 97 

 
COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Caroline Tebbs Kestrels A C 255 56 31 271 58 39 526 114 70 

 

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN & LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Derek Bridgewater Hinxworth 166 57 5 173 53 6 339 110 11 

2 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 161 53 8 163 49 12 324 102 20 

3 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow 147 51 5 145 48 8 292 99 13 

4 Roger Sale GNAS 104 37 3 136 52 7 240 89 10 

5 John Smith Kestrels A C 133 50 3 DNS   133 50 3 

 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN & LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Sarah-Ruth Hubbard Wymondham Archers 252 60 20 240 60 17 492 120 37 

2 Syed Hussain ONAC 236 60 19 236 60 16 472 120 35 

3 Wahid Yasin ONAC 244 60 18 222 59 18 466 119 36 

4 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 229 60 14 230 60 14 459 120 28 

5 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 226 60 17 232 60 17 458 120 34 

6 Nahim Yasin ONAC 212 60 11 236 60 17 448 120 28 

7 Wajid Ali ONAC 163 56 8 177 55 10 340 111 18 

8 Paul Halliday OVA 159 52 7 165 55 8 324 107 15 

 Zahid Karim ONAC DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

BAREBOW JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Syed Dujana ONAC 196 58 10 194 58 11 390 116 21 

 

 


